

**AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES**

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract K-2324-119 dated this _____ day of _____ 2025 is made a part of the Agreement dated February 27, 2024, between the Norman Utilities Authority (OWNER) and Alan Plummer Associates, Inc. DBA Plummer Associates, Inc. (ENGINEER) for professional engineering services.

1. The times for the performance of ENGINEER's services of said Agreement are amended as set forth in Attachment A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
2. The Scope of Services of ENGINEER of said Agreement are amended and supplemented as described in Attachment B, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
3. The method of payment for services rendered by ENGINEER shall be set forth in Attachment C, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

Acceptance of the terms of this Amendment is acknowledged by the following authorized signatures of the parties to the Agreement. All other particulars in the original Agreement, and not specifically referenced in this Amendment No. 1, remain in effect and unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OWNER and ENGINEER have executed this AGREEMENT.

DATED this _____ day of _____ 20_____.

Alan Plummer and Associates, Inc. DBA Plummer Associates, Inc. – ENGINEER

ATTEST

By:

Christopher Ferguson

Title:

Conveyance Team Leader

Anthony Barua
Engineer In Training II

Norman Utilities Authority – OWNER

APPROVED as to form and legality this 21 day of Nov, 2025.

[Signature]
City Attorney

APPROVED by the Trustees of the Norman Utilities Authority this _____ day of _____, 20_____.

ATTEST

By:

Title:

ATTACHMENT A
SCHEDULE

The Project shall be completed in accordance with the following schedule.

- Draft Technical Memorandum shall be delivered to OWNER within 120 calendar days from Notice to Proceed.
- Final Technical Memorandum shall be delivered to OWNER within 30 calendar days following receipt of OWNER comments.
- Bidding Documents at 65% shall be delivered to OWNER within 60 calendar days following acceptance of the Engineering Report by the OWNER.
- Bidding Documents at 95% shall be delivered to OWNER 45 calendar days following receipt of OWNER comments on 65% Bidding Documents.
- Final Bidding Documents shall be submitted to the OWNER within 30 calendar days following receipt of OWNER comments on 95% Bidding Documents.

**ATTACHMENT B
CITY OF NORMAN
TECUMSEH WL REPLACEMENT AMENDMENT #1 – SCOPE OF SERVICES
September 2025**

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Amendment No. 1 to the Tecumseh WL Replacement (Project) includes the modification to the limits of the survey being conducted across Interstate 35, which needs to be expanded to accommodate the proposed horizontal auger bore (HAB) trenchless methodology. The additional topographic survey is critical to ensure the feasibility of each bore pit. The second item is easement acquisition paperwork for the two properties the proposed water main is crossing. Currently the water main is crossing these properties without any official easement paperwork on file with the County.

This Amendment will involve development of the following construction documents:

1. Site/civil design and technical specifications
 - a. Addition survey
 - b. Easement documentation for acquisition

ENGINEER shall complete easement documentation for acquisition by the City of two (2) properties along the water main's alignment.

ATTACHMENT C COMPENSATION

The OWNER will compensate ENGINEER on a lump sum basis for the SERVICES rendered. The lump sum fee is broken down below by task as defined in the Scope of Services:

Activity	Task Description	Original Amount	Increase (Decrease)	Revised Amount
2.1	Project Management and Coordination	\$24,960	\$0	\$24,960
2.2	35% Design (Includes Subconsultant Expenses)	\$130,462	\$0	\$130,462
2.3	Detailed Design Services - <i>Additional survey and easements</i>	\$112,020	<u>\$5,744</u>	<u>\$117,764</u>
2.4	Bid Phase Services	\$9,600	\$0	\$9,600
2.5	Construction Phase Services	\$30,160	\$0	\$30,160
2.6	As-Built Record Documents	\$6,680	\$0	\$6,680
Total		\$313,882	<u>\$5,744</u>	<u>\$319,626</u>

The ENGINEER may submit interim statements, not to exceed one per month, for partial payment for SERVICES rendered. The statements to OWNER will be by task for the percentage of work actually completed. The OWNER shall make interim payments within 30 calendar days in response to ENGINEER's interim statements.